

POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

(Special Session)

Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor Livingston, Texas

December 12, 2017 9:45 A.M.

2017-108

NOTICE

is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subject/s will be discussed;

PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER REQUEST FOR CERTAIN TRAFFIC REGULATION ON ALL COUNTY ROADS LOCATED IN HOLIDAY LAKE ESTATES SUBDIVISION SECTIONS 1 – 7, PRECINCT 1, POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Sec. 251.152, notice is hereby given that the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas will conduct a public hearing on December 12, 2017 at 9:45 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Polk County Courthouse 101 W. Church Street, Livingston, Texas for the purpose of considering the maximum reasonable and prudent speed for a vehicle traveling on county roads in Holiday Lake Estates Subdivision Sections 1 thru 7 located in Precinct 1, Polk County, Texas.

All interested persons are invited to attend this meeting and offer any comments. All comments will be considered by the Polk County Commissioners Court in their deliberation on an Order setting the aforementioned traffic regulation, to be considered during the regularly scheduled and properly posted meeting of the Commissioners Court to be held on December 12, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.

Adjourn.

Posted: December 1, 2017

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas

By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Mauphy

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Friday, December 1, 2017 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. Notice has also been posted on the County's website at www.co.polk.tx.us

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

BY: Laula Rivehart

. Deputy

2017 DEC -1 AM 10: 27

SCHELANA HOCK
POLK COUNTY PLERK